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NYS Minimum Standards & Library Director Standards
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ASSOCIATION LIBRARIES

PUBLIC LIBRARIES

Municipal
Public Library

School District
Public Library

Spedal District
Public Library

HOW ESTABLISHED

By vote of association members or
as trustees operating under a will or

deed of trust.

By vote of county, city, town or
village board; or by petition and
referendum.

By vote of school district voters.

By special act of State legislature
and vote of special district vot-
ers.*

CHARTER

Regents incorporate by charter.

Regents incorporate by charter.

Regents incorporate by charter.

Regents incorporate by charter.

REGISTRATION

Education Department registers.
M ust meet minimum standards in

order to receive public funds.

Education Department registers.
M ust meet minimum standards in

order to receive public funds.

Education Department registers.
M ust meet minimum standards in

order to receive public funds.

Education Department registers.
M ust meet minimum standards in

order to receive public funds.

TAXFUNDS

May receive appropriation from
units of government. Also tax levy
by vote of municipal or school
district voters. Library should sign
contract with appropriating unit.
May petition municipal and/or

school district tax payers for funds.

Budget approved by county, city,
town, or village board. Also tax
levy by vote of municipal or school
district voters. May petition mu-
nicipal and/or school district tax

payers for funds.

Budget approved by school district
voters. May also petition for a tax

levy from municipalities.

Budget approved by district vot-
ers. May also petition for a tax
levy from municipalities, unless
enactment legislation specifies
otherwise.

BONDING AUTHORITY

Not permitted. Requires a special
act of legislation through Dormi-
tory Authority of the State of New

York (DASNY)

M unicipal government may bond if
it owns the library building.

School district may bond if it owns
the library building.

A municipality may bond on be-
half of district if legislation al-
lows.*

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Number: 5-25. Elected by associa-
tion members. Term of office: set
by charter.

Responsible to association mem-
bership and to Regents. Residential
requirements may be established in

by laws.

Number: 5-15. Approved by mu-
nicipal governing board; term of
office: three or five years if estab-
lished after 1921.** Responsible to
municipal government, public, and
Regents. Must be residents of mu-

nicipality (except village library).

Number: 5-15. Elected by school
district voters. Term of office:
three or five years (if established
after 1921).** Responsible to
school district voters and Regents.
M ust be residents of school district.

Number: determined by enabling
legislation. Elected by residents
of special district. Term of office:
five years or as defined by legisla-
tion. Responsible to special dis-
trict voters and Regents. Resi-
dency requirements determined

by enabling leaislation.

COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT

Public can join association and
may vote for trustees.

Public "owns" library; votes for
elected officials who are sympa-
thetic to library needs.

Public "owns" library and votes
directly for trustees and budget.

Public "owns" library and votes
directly for trustees and budget.

RETIREMENT BENEFITS

May purchase retirement benefits
from private vendor. Some may be
in State Retirement System if

specified in statute.

State Retirement System benefits
through municipality.

State Retirement System benefits
through school district or inde-

pendently.

State Retirement System benefits
if library district opts to partici-
pate.

CIVIL SERVICE Employees not covered by Civil Employees subject to Civil Service Employees subject to Civil Service Employees subject to Civil Ser-
Service. Law. Law. vice Law.
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Stable, sufficient funding provides the security for a libraryQ operating budget.

Resource - Creating Public Library Districts in New York State: a "how-to" guide
Deweloped by Panz Library Consulting, under a contract with New York State Library Development
http://www.nysl.nysed.govlibdev/libs/pldtools/guide/index.html

Budget Vote $

Library Budget Vote Held By Type of Library Voters Live In Amount Date Held

Argyle Free Library Argyle Central School District Assoc. Town School District $44,100|05/17/2017
Ballston Spa Public Library Ballston Spa Central School District Public Village School District $55,650|5/16/2017

Bancroft Public Library Salem Central School District Public Town School District $20,640|05/16/2017
Cambridge Public Library Cambridge Central School District Public Village School District $49,000[05/15/2017
Clifton Park-Halfmoon Public Library Clifton Park-Halfmoon Library District Special District Special Legislative District $4,164,706]|09/15/2016
Corinth Free Library Corinth Central School District Assoc. Town School District $58,746|05/17/2017
Cornelius Vanderbilt Whitney Long Lake Library |Long Lake Central School District School District School District $145,306|06/20/2017
Crandall Public Library Glens Falls, City of Special District City $4,489,713]11/08/2016
Crandall Public Library Queensbury, Tow n of Special District Town $4,489,713]11/08/2016
Crandall Public Library Moreau, Tow n of Special District Town $4,489,713|11/08/2016
Easton Library Greenw ich Central School District Assoc. Town School District $40,632|05/23/2017
Galw ay Public Library Galw ay Central School District School District School District $148,500(06/14/2016
Greenw ich Free Library Greenw ich Central School District Assoc. Town School District $95,252|05/14/2017
Hadley-Luzerne Public Library Lake Luzerne, Tow n of Public Town Town $41,271|11/06/1996
Mechanicville District Public Library Mechanicville City School District School District School District $338,677(05/11/2014
Raquette Lake Free Library Raguette Lake Union Free School District Assoc. School District | School District $11,500|05/16/2017
Richards Library Warrensburg Central School District Assoc. Other! School District $141,000(05/16/2017
Saratoga Springs Public Library Saratoga Springs City School District School District School District $5,103,600|04/13/2017
Schuylerville Public Library Schuylerville Central School District School District School District $340,000(05/16/2017
Stillw ater Public Library Stillw ater Central School District School District School District $222,495|05/17/2016
Stony Creek Free Library Hadley-Luzerne Central School Assoc. Town School District $6,500(5/15/2012

Waterford Public Library Waterford Half moon-Union Free School District |School District School District $271,846(06/07/2017
Whitehall Free Library Whitehall Central School District Assoc. School District | School District $15,000|05/17/2016
Woman's Round Lake Improvement Society Malta, Tow n of Assoc. Town Town $339,000]11/08/2016

1 As amended June 22, 2009, Richards Library is chartered to serve the tow ns of Warrensburg and Thurman;
it receives funds from the Bolton, Lake George, Athol & Johnsburg School Districts
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Library

Hamilton County

Indian Lake Public Library, Town of
Inlet Public Library, Town of

Lake Pleasant Public Library, Town of

Cornelius V. Whitney Long Lake Public Library

Raquette Lake Free Library

Total Hamilton County

Saratoga County
Ballston Spa Public Library

Burnt Hills/Ballston Community Public Library

Clifton Park-Halfmoon Public Library
Corinth Free Library

Galway Public Library

Mechanicville District Public Library
Round Lake/WRLIS Library/Malta Branch
Saratoga Springs Public Library
Schuylenille Public Library

Stillwater Public Library

Waterford Public Library

Total Saratoga County

Warren County

Bolton Free Library

Brant Lake/Horicon Free Public Library
Chester Public Library, Town of

Glens Falls/Crandall Public Library
Johnsburg Library, Town of
Caldwell-Lake George Library
Hadley-Luzerne Public Library

Stony Creek Free Library
Warrensburg/Richards Library

Total Warren County

Washington County

Argyle Free Library

Cambridge Public Library

Easton Library

Fort Edward Free Library
Granville/Pember Library & Museum
Greenwich Free Library

Hudson Falls Free Library
Salem/Bancroft Public Library
Whitehall Free Library

Total Washington County

Grand Total Member Libraries

Type/Area Chartered to

Serve

Public Town
Public Town
Public Town
PSD

Association School District

Public Village
Public Town
PSLD
Association Town
PSD

PSD

Association Town
PSD

PSD

PSD

PSD

Association Town
Public Town
Public Town
PSLD

Public Town
Association Town
Public Town
Association Town
Association Other

Association Town
Public Village
Association Town
Association Village
Public Village
Association Town

Association School District

Public Town

Association School District

SALS Population Chartered to Serve for Unserved Localities

SALS Population Chartered to Serve

2010 Census
Population

1,352
333
781
597
114

3,177

5,409
8,638
56,138
6,531
7,029
9,536
14,765
49,070
9,881
7,444
5,784
180,225

2,326
1,389
3,355
57,329
2,395
3,515
5,395
767
5,313
81,784

3,782
1,870
2,336
3,375
2,543
4,942
15,389
2,715
4,939
41,891
307,077

46,289
353,366

Circulation
2016-2017 Circulation per capita 2017/2016
2016 2017 +or- 2016 2017 +or-%
13,501 15,265 1,764 9.99 11.29 13.07%
4,331 4,896 565 13.01 14.70 13.05%
12,354 11,059 (1,295) 15.82 14.16 -10.48%
13,111 12,444 (667) 21.96 20.84 -5.09%
6,300 6,482 182 55.26 56.86 2.89%
49,597 50,146 549 15.61 15.78
51,244 50,109 (1,135) 9.47 9.26 -2.21%
127,234 131,173 3,939 14.73 15.19 3.10%
773,069 774,997 1,928 13.77 13.81 0.25%
23,851 22,355 (1,496) 3.65 3.42 -6.27%
20,543 23,926 3,383 2.92 3.40 16.47%
60,156 52,827 (7,329) 6.31 5.54 -12.18%
85,104 82,759 (2,345) 5.76 5.61 -2.76%
862,268 821,797 (40,471) 17.57 16.75 -4.69%
31,157 35,465 4,308 3.15 3.59 13.83%
27,790 28,145 355 3.73 3.78 1.28%
40,723 35,137 (5,586) 7.04 6.07 -13.72%
2,103,139 2,058,690 (44,449) 11.67 11.42
14,608 13,724 (884) 6.28 5.90 -6.05%
5,511 6,302 791 3.97 4.54 14.35%
26,628 25,256 (1,372) 7.94 7.53 -5.15%
620,194 580,266 (39,928) 10.82 10.12 -6.44%
22,856 22,729 (127) 9.54 9.49 -0.56%
10,972 10,013 (959) 3.12 2.85 -8.74%
16,885 14,954 (1,931) 3.13 2.77 -11.44%
3,919 3,799 (120) 5.11 4.95 -3.06%
24,692 24,220 (472) 4.65 4.56 -1.91%
746,265 701,263 (45,002) 9.12 8.57
13,434 12,052 (1,382) 3.55 3.19 -10.29%
30,897 27,734 (3,163) 16.52 14.83 -10.24%
8,260 7,170 (1,090) 3.54 3.07 -13.20%
4,115 4,128 13 1.22 1.22 0.32%
22,778 22,497 (281) 8.96 8.85 -1.23%
39,182 38,715 (467) 7.93 7.83 -1.19%
12,901 12,160 (741) 0.84 0.79 -5.74%
16,351 17,480 1,129 6.02 6.44 6.90%
7,189 4,726 (2,463) 1.46 0.96 -34.26%
155,107 146,662 (8,445) 3.70 3.50
3,054,108 2,956,761 (97,347) 9.95 9.63 -3.19%

PSLD - Public Special Legislative District

PSD - Public School District
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Cataloged Holdings

Adult & YA Juvenile 2017
Print % of total Print % of total Other Print %oftotal Electronic = %of total Non-Print = % of total Holdings
Materials = holdings  Materials = holdings Materials = holdings Holdings holdings AV holdings Total per capita
Hamilton County
Indian Lake Public Library, Town of 17,545 38% 9,368 20% 1,696 4% 12,694 28% 4,572 10% 45,875 33.93
Inlet Public Library, Town of 4,283 20% 3,745 17% 54 0% 12,694 58% 1,014 5% 21,790 65.44
Lake Pleasant Public Library, Town of 7,940 27% 3,709 13% 2,709 9% 12,694 43% 2,485 8% 29,537 37.82
Cornelius V. Whitney Long Lake Public Library 8,024 29% 3,311 12% 23 0% 12,704 47% 3,139 12% 27,201 45.56
Raquette Lake Free Library 6,234 23% 4,066 15% 1,020 4% 12,694 47% 2,722 10% 26,736 234.53
Total Hamilton County 44,026 29% 24,199 16% 5,502 4% 63,480 42% 13,932 9% 151,139 47.57
Saratoga County
Ballston Spa Public Library 15,913 37% 9,860 23% 64 0% 12,696 29% 4,877 11% 43,410 8.03
Burnt Hills/Ballston Community Public Library 28,704 42% 16,692 25% 108 0% 12,699 19% 9,353 14% 67,556 7.82
Clifton Park-Halfmoon Public Library 78,155 42% 58,336 31% 2,576 1% 17,377 9% 29,516 16% 185,960 3.31
Corinth Free Library 11,558 34% 6,342 18% 2,140 6% 12,694 37% 1,728 5% 34,462 5.28
Galway Public Library 14,345 34% 10,258 24% 493 1% 12,816 30% 4,182 10% 42,094 5.99
Mechanicville District Public Library 19,469 38% 9,878 19% 401 1% 12,962 26% 8,001 16% 50,711 5.32
Round Lake/WRLIS Library/Malta Branch 17,664 33% 16,815 31% 65 0% 12,696 24% 6,265 12% 53,505 3.62
Saratoga Springs Public Library 100,898 45% 61,709 28% 14,052 6% 13,228 6% 34,128 15% 224,015 4.57
Schuylenlle Public Library 8,198 27% 6,221 21% 233 1% 12,711 42% 2,734 9% 30,097 3.05
Stillwater Public Library 8,283 25% 7,614 23% 48 0% 12,694 39% 4,014 12% 32,653 4.39
Waterford Public Library 7,849 26% 7,135 23% 44 0% 12,695 42% 2,662 9% 30,385 5.25
Total Saratoga County 311,036 39% 210,860 27% 20,224 3% 145,268 18% 107,460 14% 794,848 4.41
Warren County
Bolton Free Library 8,383 31% 4,169 15% 440 2% 12,694 47% 1,325 5% 27,011 11.61
Brant Lake/Horicon Free Public Library 6,733 27% 4,071 16% 698 3% 12,694 50% 1,163 5% 25,359 18.26
Chester Public Library, Town of 11,324 30% 8,933 24% 799 2% 12,697 34% 3,777 10% 37,530 11.19
Glens Falls/Crandall Public Library 110,552 32% 49,230 14% 123,852 36% 28,698 8% 35,452 10% 347,784 6.07
Johnsburg Library, Town of 15,755 39% 5,691 14% 1,160 3% 12,710 31% 5,232 13% 40,548 16.93
Caldwell-Lake George Library 7,173 28% 3,127 12% 1,467 6% 12,703 49% 1,265 5% 25,735 7.32
Hadley-Luzerne Public Library 8,687 32% 3,601 13% 215 1% 12,694 47% 1,768 7% 26,965 5.00
Stony Creek Free Library 5,229 23% 2,238 10% 7 0% 12,694 57% 2,224 10% 22,392 29.19
Warrensburg/Richards Library 8,146 30% 4,124 15% 141 1% 12,707 46% 2,392 9% 27,510 5.18
Total Warren County 181,982 31% 85,184 15% 128,779 22% 130,291 22% 54,598 9% 580,834 7.10
Washington County
Argyle Free Library 5,146 23% 3,236 11% 496 2% 12,696 56% 1,068 4% 22,642 5.99
Cambridge Public Library 6,074 20% 3,426 11% 5,486 18% 12,694 42% 2,749 9% 30,429 16.27
Easton Library 7,333 26% 5,773 20% 252 1% 12,694 44% 2,490 9% 28,542 12.22
Fort Edward Free Library 10,897 35% 5,410 17% 939 3% 12,696 41% 1,022 3% 30,964 9.17
Granville/Pember Library & Museum 11,376 35% 5,509 17% 433 1% 12,695 39% 2,754 8% 32,767 12.89
Greenwich Free Library 14,087 36% 7,649 20% 135 0% 12,694 33% 4,238 11% 38,803 7.85
Hudson Falls Free Library 13,039 35% 9,184 25% 349 1% 12,694 34% 1,955 5% 37,221 2.42
Salem/Bancroft Public Library 10,625 36% 4,396 15% 17 0% 12,694 42% 2,157 7% 29,889 11.01
Whitehall Free Library 4,907 19% 6,185 25% 269 1% 12,694 50% 1,111 4% 25,166 5.10
Total Washington County 83,484 30% 50,768 18% 8,376 3% 114,251 41% 19,544 7% 276,423 6.60

Grand Total 620,528 34% 371,011 21% 162,881 9% 453,290 25% 195,534 11% 1,803,244 5.87
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Library
Hamilton County
Indian Lake Public Library, Town of
Inlet Public Library, Town of
Lake Pleasant Public Library, Town of
Cornelius V. Whitney Long Lake Public Library
Raquette Lake Free Library
Total Hamilton County
Saratoga County
Ballston Spa Public Library
Burnt Hills/Ballston Community Public Library
Clifton Park-Halfmoon Public Library
Corinth Free Library
Galway Public Library
Mechanicville District Public Library
Round Lake/WRLIS Library/Malta Branch
Saratoga Springs Public Library
Schuylenille Public Library
Stillwater Public Library
Waterford Public Library
Total Saratoga County
Warren County
Bolton Free Library
Brant Lake/Horicon Free Public Library
Chester Public Library, Town of
Glens Falls/Crandall Public Library
Johnsburg Library, Town of
Caldwell-Lake George Library
Hadley-Luzerne Public Library
Stony Creek Free Library
Warrensburg/Richards Library
Total Warren County
Washington County
Argyle Free Library
Cambridge Public Library
Easton Library
Fort Edward Free Library
Granville/Pember Library & Museum
Greenwich Free Library
Hudson Falls Free Library
Salem/Bancroft Public Library
Whitehall Free Library
Total Washington County
Grand Total

Dec. 2016 Dec. 2017 2017
Borrow

Deliveries Deliveries more than

per Week per Week Borrowed Loaned loan
3 3 944 4,269 (3,325)
3 3 459 2,021 (1,562)
3 3 1,660 1,582 78
3 3 1,438 2,388 (950)
3 3 444 3,046 (2,602)
15 15 4,945 13,306
5 5 8,509 4,415 4,094
5 5 12,273 16,568 (4,295)
5 5 45,398 29,092 16,306
5 4 3,930 3,909 21
3 3 3,875 5,150 (1,275)
5 5 5,180 13,913 (8,733)
10 10 14,983 6,428 8,555
5 5 41,365 37,963 3,402
5 5 5,761 5,634 127
5 4 3,892 5,594 (1,702)
5 5 2,433 2,495 (62)
58 56 147,599 131,161
3 2 1,512 3,570 (2,058)
3 3 1306 1,042 264
3 3 4,044 4,803 (759)
5 5 33,667 36,119 (2,452)
3 3 3,059 6,060 (3,001)
3 3 2,490 2,629 (139)
5 5 1,864 1,943 (79)
3 3 434 1,798 (1,364)
3 3 5,408 4,638 770
31 30 53,784 62,602
5 5 1,975 1,744 231
5 5 3,719 693 3,026
5 5 861 1,787 (926)
5 5 429 868 (439)
5 5 4,380 3,937 443
5 5 7,418 5,946 1,472
5 5 1,499 4,293 (2,794)
5 5 2,640 3,301 (661)
5 5 981 1,111 (130)
45 45 23,902 23,680

149 146 230,230 230,749

Total
Activity

5,213
2,480
3,242
3,826
3,490
18,251

12,924
28,841
74,490
7,839
9,025
19,093
21,411
79,328
11,395
9,486
4,928
278,760

5,082
2,348
8,847
69,786
9,119
5,119
3,807
2,232
10,046
116,386

3,719
4,412
2,648
1,297
8,317

13,364
5,792
5,941
2,092

47,582

460,979

2016

Total
Activity

5,557
2,347
3,881
4,205
3,256
19,246

12,724
30,114
75,604
8,836
8,322
18,735
20,644
82,325
15,695
10,051
5,199
288,249

4,641
2,334
9,840
71,114
11,022
4,921
4,273
1,521
9,383
119,049

3,653
5,148
2,657
1,196
8,100
14,105
5,683
5,706
2,769
49,017
475,561

(14,582)

Total Activity
Change %
+ or - Change

(344) -6.2%
133 5.7%
(639) -16.5%
(379) -9.0%
234 7.2%
(995) -5.2%
200 1.6%
(1,273) -4.2%
(1,114) -1.5%
(997) -11.3%
703 8.4%
358 1.9%
767 3.7%
(2,997) -3.6%
(4,300) -27.4%
(565) -5.6%
(271) -5.2%
(9,489) -3.3%
441 9.5%
14 0.6%
(993) -10.1%
(1,328) -1.9%
(1,903) -17.3%
198 4.0%
(466)  -10.9%
711 46.7%
663 7.1%
(2,663) -2.2%
66 1.8%
(736)  -14.3%
(©)) -0.3%
101 8.4%
217 2.7%
(741) -5.3%
109 1.9%
235 4.1%
(677) -24.4%
(1,435) -2.9%

-3.1%
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Interlibrary Loan Use

m 2001 123,959

m 2002 170,541

= 2003 172,750

n 2004 187,410

2005
2006

m 2007 278,554

m 2008 294,919

= 2009 363,084

m 2010 392,674

457,919

2011

= 2012
= 2013 470,797
= 2014 474,595
m 2015 461,027
= 2016 475,561

= 2017 460,979

50,000 100,000 150,000 200,000 250,000 300,000 350,000 400,000 450,000 500,000

o
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Library Operations
Library Year of Last | In-Library
Visits Hours Major Uses of #WIiFi Paid FTE
Library per Programs = Program Registered Open/ Renovation/ Public Access Staff  Hourg/
Library Visits capita Held Attend. Borrowers week SQ.FT. Addition PC's lyear FTE Week
Hamilton County
Indian Lake Public Library, Town of 19,492 14.42 71 966 1,447 28 3,750 2002 3,744 3,557 3.1 25
Inlet Public Library, Town of 10,858 32.61 37 350 794 14 1,500 2016 633 3,603 0.6 40
Lake Pleasant Public Library, Town of 9,842 12.60 82 2,411 1,502 27 1,164 2015 751 2,379 2.5 27
Cornelius V. Whitney Long Lake Public Library 18,772 31.44 47 665 1,168 28 3,130 2012 933 3,408 4.0 30
Raquette Lake Free Library 4,665 40.92 16 299 750 21 1,364 2009 524 1,830 14 21
Total Hamilton County 63,629 20.03 253 4,691 5,661 6,585 14,777 11.5
Saratoga County
Ballston Spa Public Library 63,152 11.68 103 2,084 4,338 39 6,660 2008 2,851 2,431 7.4 40
Burnt Hills/Ballston Community Public Library 101,000 11.69 541 10,828 6,176 51 11,000 2016 4,845 11,984 8.7 35
Clifton Park-Halfmoon Public Library 434,563 7.74 1,473 32,491 40,338 70 55,000 2006 44,151 55,126 47.9 35
Corinth Free Library 14,716 2.25 61 1,205 2,183 35 3,434 1988 1,210 2,695 2.0 35
Galway Public Library 19,000 2.70 243 3,374 1,773 36 1,800 N/A 1,590 3,815 2.9 35
Mechanicville District Public Library 86,927 9.12 210 8,138 5,159 43 8,136 2013 12,963 5,216 45 35
Round Lake/WRLIS Library/Malta Branch 72,928 4.94 507 5,650 3,791 110 2,000/5,300  2010/2009 6,388 4,198 8.7 40
Saratoga Springs Public Library 433,584 8.84 1,752 31,393 44,465 70 58,000 1995 103,659 46,497 57.0 35
Schuylenille Public Library 33,095 3.35 652 6,362 2,221 48 3,120 2016 3,789 3,303 4.0 40
Stillwater Public Library 24,398 3.28 356 5,181 1,638 55 2,650 2008 1,659 3,124 3.0 35
Waterford Public Library 48,995 8.47 74 877 2,898 55 3,000 2012 1,985 1,868 3.9 35
Total Saratoga County 1,332,358 7.39 5,972 107,583 114,980 185,090 140,257 149.9
Warren County
Bolton Free Library 38,455 16.53 235 2,825 1,877 40 3,600 2015 4,680 8,765 1.2 35
Brant Lake/Horicon Free Public Library 2,812 2.02 8 249 531 20 1,800 N/A 430 1,704 2.0 20
Chester Public Library, Town of 16,300 4.86 65 1,494 1,736 31 3,500 2001 2,358 1,905 1.8 40
Glens Falls/Crandall Public Library 366,022 6.38 1,381 38,543 38,418 65 52,500 2008 43,995 15,262 46.0 35
Johnsburg Library, Town of 16,493 6.89 127 681 1,471 24 4,000 1999 1,468 1,750 1.8 32
Caldwell-Lake George Library 10,041 2.86 85 1,215 810 42 2,105 1971 1,109 2,748 3.0 25
Hadley-Luzerne Public Library 14,127 2.62 148 618 1,559 39 4,000 1999 2,356 2,100 2.9 32
Stony Creek Free Library 2,045 2.67 47 452 301 20 1,680 1994 479 681 1.3 20
Warrensburg/Richards Library 23,383 4.40 185 3,573 1,835 47 4,530 2013 3709 3,057 2.2 40
Total Warren County 489,678 5.99 2,281 49,650 48,538 60,584 37,972 62.1
Washington County
Argyle Free Library 7,176 1.90 99 670 847 25 2,185 2011 948 2,694 1.8 25
Cambridge Public Library 50,450 26.98 180 2,748 2,162 26 4,032 1986 2,301 35,040 2.7 40
Easton Library 4,122 1.76 238 1,773 370 25 3,100 1993 372 576 1.7 25
Fort Edward Free Library 5,328 1.58 40 1,974 430 29 3,600 1996 528 884 15 29
Granville/Pember Library & Museum 25,272 9.94 212 3,192 2,989 32 3,000 2004 893 3,888 4.0 35
Greenwich Free Library 56,896 11.51 776 10,873 3,287 47 5,540 2017 6,823 5,582 3.2 35
Hudson Falls Free Library 11,327 0.74 84 901 2,167 40 3,850 2006 1,140 925 2.6 35
Salem/Bancroft Public Library 13,312 4.90 283 2,405 1,568 26 1,776 1976 2,229 2,876 0.9 39
Whitehall Free Library 4,054 0.82 19 119 990 25 3,488 N/A 700 3,100 4.0 25
Total Washington County 177,937 4.25 1,931 24,655 14,810 15,934 55,565 22.4
Grand Total 2,063,602 6.72 10,437 186,579 183,989 268,193 248,571 245.9
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Library Program of the Year
t NBaSQyRSRMEGHAKMSS{ 2dz0 KSNY | fen N&y RbzO1 RESBYEE {&aisSy
Mechanicville District Public Library: Farmer@ Market/Community Garden Program
¢tKS aSOKIFIYyAOQAf t @ 2RA T NKFQINJ tidoifar QINRPATONMIYNEs F a G2 LI NJj YSNI &
LINE BARS |y FfOGSNYlFa@S LI I OS FT2NJ GKS O2YYdzyAade (2 aKz2LD T2
gl YyGSR G2 aK2g Ada O2YYdzyAide GKFIG GKS fAONINEB A& u'?KféINB T
LASOS 2F SOSNERIFIEe fATSP® +SYyR2NE NIy3aIAy3d FNRY f 2 Ol th SA2BLNEHAJ
SIOK 2F (GKS Mt az2yRlIeé YINJSGad ! LINIYSNEKAL 6AGK G4KS {1
YI1S LHzNOKIF&asSa +d GKS YFENQ SO 6AGK GKSANI oSySUu OF NR&AX Y
RSLI NIYSyid NBadzZ SR AYy-LBAAZZFRNDRAZSREOBRR Y BRSPKIsHESRAayI (S
t NEOA2dza 6AYYSNA
2016  Schuylerville Public Libraryfor/ 2 dzy sy 3 526y (2
2015  Clifton Park-Halfmoon Public Libraryfor ¢ dzSa Rl & . NRA R
Crandall Public Library for Crandall Cares/L@ / 2 f R h dzi
2014  Argyle Free Libraryfor! Y RSNHENR dzy R wl A f NB |
Cambridge Public Libraryfor DS S{ { |jdzZr R t N INJ |
[H n M oStony Creek Free Libraryforw2 $ a O/ KSay Se { K2}
Clifton Park-Halfmoon Public Libraryfor ¢ KS | 2 f 2 O dza

I wSOiNRALISOa WS wSgASSH

2012  Saratoga Springs Public Libraryfor{ Sy a 2 NB fandtl 2 NB
¢CKS {dzyRI& /f dzo
Town of Ballston Community Libraryfor| 2 YS 5SSt A @S NE 221 t
2011  Clifton Park-Halfmoon Public Libraryfor{ Sy A 2 NJ 9 E LJ2
Stony Creek Free Libraryfor ¢ KS 5 ANIié 521 Sy DI NRSy [/ f
2010  Saratoga Springs Public Libraryfor+ A RS2 DI YS 5SaA3ay [ o :
Town of Ballston Community Libraryfor/ | YLJ | I £ F . f22R h @SN
2009 Crandall Public Libraryfor¢ KS wSRdzOSR { KI{S@8)F | Q&N R«
Galway Public Library for { (i 2 NB { Odzf LJi dzNB &
2008  Mechanicville Public Libraryfora S OK I y A O @A £/ {KS f[f 2SS
Corinth Free Libraryfor[ A @Ay 3 2y GKS 9R3S
2007 Greenwich Free Libraryforh y f & (G KS aSaal3S al §SNBR
Saratoga Springs Public Libraryfor{ § NSy 3G KSy Ay 3 CI YAf ASa
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Local Public Funds

51 Local Funding from Chartered Service Area Other Local Funding Local Public Funds
Census
TypeilArea Population Chartered
Chartered Chartered Town, City or Local Per County
Library to Serve to Serve Special Village School Capita Town or City Village School Other Aid Total Per capita
Hamilton County
Indian Lake Public Library, Town of Public Town 1,382 235,032 174.58 2,744 238778 176.61
Inlet Public Library, Town of Public Town 333 25,925 77.85 2,000 1,150 258,075 a7
Lake Pleasant Public Library, Town of Public Town 781 73,508 94 63 2,51 76,419 S7.85
Cornelius V. Whitney Long Lake Public Library PSD so7 144 002 2412 2,665 146 667 24587
Raguette Lake Free Library As=spc. Schoo 114 11,500 100.88 20,000 1,280 32,780 287.54
Total Hamiton County 37T 0§ 335865 § - $155,502 § 15466 § 20,000 § - ] 2,000 § - $ 10,350 § 523,717 § 164.85
Saratoga County
Ballston Spa Public Library Public Village 5,409 95,436 17.64 41,000 55,650 192,086 35.51
Burnt Hills/Ballston Community Public Library  Public Town 8638 521,284 60.35 38,100 550,394 54,88
Clifton Park-Halfmoon Public Library PSLD 55,133 4164 709 7419 4164709 7419
Corinth Free Library Asszoc. Town 5,531 14 500 222 13,500 58,000 85,000 1347
Galway Public Library P3D 7,028 154,340 21.86 154,340 21.96
WMechanicyille District Public Library PSD 9,536 340,31 35.69 5,000 345,331 8|2
Round LakeVRLIS Library/Malta Branch Aszsoc. Town 14,7685 339,000 22.85 339,000 2295
Saratoga Springs Public Library PSD 43 070 5,099, 308 103.92 5,099,306 103.92
Schuylerville Public Library PSD 9,881 250,000 25.30 250,000 25.30
Stillwater Public Library PSD 7,444 235 475 31.63 235475 31.83
Waterford Public Library PSD 5,784 265,693 45.54 265,693 4594
Total Saratoga County 180,225 $§ 5039503 § 95436 § 6345145 § 63.70 § 85,100 $ 13,500 $§ 113,660 $§ - 5 - $ 116923M § 64.88
Warren County
Bolton Free Library Aszsoc. Town 2,326 54 588 2364 54 988 2364
Brant Lake/Horicon Free Public Library Public Town 1,389 1,000 072 1,800 2,800 2.02
Chester Public Library, Town Of Public Town 3,355 65 443 19.51 4 536 69 934 20.86
Glens Fallz/Crandall Public Library PSLD 57,329 3,408 841 55 48 3,408,841 5548
Johnsburg Library, Town Of Public Town 2,385 650,342 2519 3,894 64,236 26.82
Caldwell-Lake George Library Assoc. Town 3,515 104,593 2576 1,800 106,393 027
Hadley-Luzerne Public Library Public Town 5,395 63,347 11.74 2,876 66,223 1227
Stony Creek Free Library Assoc. Town 87 23,500 30.64 5,500 1,800 31,800 41.45
Warrensburg/Richards Library Aszoc. Other 5,313 98,100 18.45 4208 102,306 19.26
Total Warren County 81,784 § 3,782,059 § - S 98,100 $§ 4744 § - ] - ] 6,500 § - $ 20912 § 3,907,571 § 47.78
Washington County
Argyle Free Library Asszoc. Town 3,782 10,000 264 500 44 100 54,600 14.44
Cambridge Public Library Public Village 1,870 25,091 13.42 3,650 49 000 77,741 4157
Easton Library Asszoc. Town 2,336 27,000 11.55 39,583 66,983 28567
Fort Edward Free Library Assoc. Vilage 3,375 5,000 1.78 7,500 7,000 20,500 6.07
Granville/Pember Library & Museum Public Village 2,543 17,305 8.30 10,000 27,305 10.74
Greenwich Free Library Aszsoc. Town 4942 42 500 8.60 14,000 94 557 151,067 30.57
Hudson Falls Free Library Aszoc. Schoo 15,389 30,000 1.95 30,000 25,090 25,090 5.53
Salem/Bancroft Public Library Public Town 2715 256,500 576 20,640 47 140 17.36
Whitehall Free Library Aszsoc. Schoo 4939 15,000 3.04 10,000 25,000 5.06
Total Washington County 41,891 § 106,000 § 48,396 45,000 § 4.76 ] EREA2G § 13.26
Grand Total 07077 8 9,263,427 § 143,832 5 G543,747 S 5227 § 105,100 § 13,500 § 122,150 § - $ 31,262 § 16679048 § 54,32

PSLD - Public Special Legislative District  PSD - Public School District
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System Cash Grants to
Member Library
Designated State &

Other Aid
Local
Library CLDA, Other State
Total Local Services Other State & Federal
Library Public Funds Aid & Other Aid
Hamilton County
Indian Lake Public Library, Town of $ 238,776 $ 1,404 7,500 $ -
Inlet Public Library, Town of 29,075 1,404 4,000 -
Lake Pleasant Public Library, Town of 76,419 1,404 - -
Cornelius V. Whitney Long Lake Public Library 146,667 1,404 8,700 -
Raquette Lake Free Library 32,780 1,404 9,000 -
Total Hamilton County  $ 523,717 $ 7,020 $ 29,200 $ -
Saratoga County
Ballston Spa Public Library $ 192,086 $ 1,570 $ 4,158 $ -
Burnt Hills/Ballston Community Public Library 560,394 2,507 18,990 -
Clifton Park-Halfmoon Public Library 4,164,709 16,292 20,739 -
Corinth Free Library 86,000 1,895 4,000 -
Galway Public Library 154,340 2,039 24,781 2,750
Mechanicville District Public Library 345,331 2,767 3,143 -
Round Lake/WRLIS Library/Malta Branch 339,000 4,285 4,060 -
Saratoga Springs Public Library 5,099,306 14,241 7,158 -
Schuylenille Public Library 250,000 2,866 12,215 12,000
Stillwater Public Library 235,475 2,160 3,213 16,099
Waterford Public Library 265,693 1,975 5,645 o]
Total Saratoga County $ 11,692,334 $ 52,597 $ 108,102 $ 30,849
Warren County
Bolton Free Library $ 54,988 $ 1,404 $ 5780 $ 7,411
Brant Lake/Horicon Free Public Library 2,800 1,404 1,000 -
Chester Public Library, Town of 69,984 1,404 7,000 -
Glens Falls/Crandall Public Library 3,408,841 16,643 119,860 55,000
Johnsburg Library, Town of 64,236 1,404 1,000 -
Caldwell-Lake George Library 106,393 1,404 6,655 -
Hadley-Luzerne Public Library 66,223 1,566 10,000 -
Stony Creek Free Library 31,800 1,400 1,000 -
Warrensburg/Richards Library 102,306 1,542 1,000 -
Total Warren County $ 3,907,571 $ 28,171 $ 153,295 $ 62,411
Washington County
Argyle Free Library $ 54,600 $ 1,404 $ 6,000 $ 14,782
Cambridge Public Library 77,741 1,404 9,000 -
Easton Library 66,983 1,404 4,000 -
Fort Edward Free Library 20,500 1,404 1,000 -
Granville/Pember Library & Museum 27,305 1,404 37,000 2,500
Greenwich Free Library 151,067 1,434 2,715 -
Hudson Falls Free Library 85,090 4,466 1,000 -
Salem/Bancroft Public Library 47,140 1,404 1,000 -
Whitehall Free Library 25,000 1,433 1,000 -
Total Washington County $ 555,426 $ 15,757 $ 62,715 $ 17,282
Grand Total $ 16,679,048 $ 103,545 $ 353,312 $ 110,542

Gifts &
Endow -
ments

$ 2,165
6,391
2,217

17,696

$ 28,469

$ 1,640
5,395

2,017
3,077

2,223

225

9,493
43,343
8,679

3,068

1,843

$ 81,003

$ 1,042
98

14,003
62,916
11,317
6,814
4,212
3,058
3,308

$ 106,768

$ 7,131
1,488
49,339
27,100
61,643
14,681
2,678
11,191
1,035

$ 176,286
$ 392,526

Fund
Raising

$ -
7,827
3,218

$ 11,045

$ Q77

109,972
5,476
365
7,653

$ 161,601

$ 4,519

3,666
12,138
15,647

2,582

3,349

$ 41,901
$ 232,512

Other

Investment
Income

55
116
$ 180

$ 217

9,731
1,567

403
292
2,904
262
741

$ 16,117

$ 363
44

369,269

14

129

3
$ 369,822

$ 271
13
152

2,768

126
3,330
$ 389,449

©

Operating Fund Receipts

Library
Charges/
Fines Other Misc. Total Per capita
$ 1,056 $ 693 $ 251,594 $ 186.09
519 12,991 62,208 186.81
916 2,125 83,089 106.39
1,402 0 158,228 265.04
90 10,301 74,605 654.43
$ 3,983 $ 26,110 $ 629,724 $ 198.21
$ 5,142 $ - $ 205,790 $ 38.05
17,532 58 604,876 70.03
77,271 - 4,290,759 76.43
2,304 355 99,198 15.19
4,022 - 190,558 27.11
8,527 15,828 375,821 39.41
9,778 14,316 382,104 25.88
111,119 68,460 5,346,531 108.96
4,723 N 290,745 29.42
3,590 - 279,715 37.58
3,003 1,769 280,667 48.52
$ 247,011 $ 100,786 $ 12,346,764 $ 68.51
$ 1,276 $ - $ 110,399 $ 47.46
463 827 6,592 4.75
1,811 - 94,246 28.09
93,621 12,059 4,248,181 74.10
1,331 - 79,302 33.11
2,088 968 129,927 36.96
4,814 1,750 88,930 16.48
475 205 45,591 59.44
2,017 3,096 113,272 21.32
$ 107,896 $ 18,905 $ 4,916,440 $ 60.11
$ 1,324 $ 3,199 93,230 $ 24.65
3,957 - 93,603 50.06
- - 121,878 52.17
448 3,002 57,120 16.92
4,772 110,578 257,340 101.20
6,406 29,116 221,066 44.73
2,285 - 100,869 6.55
2,489 16 63,366 23.34
153 - 31,970 6.47
$ 21,834 $ 145,911 $ 1,040,442 $ 24.84
$ 380,724 $ 291,712 $ 18,933,370 $ 61.66
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Library
$

Hamilton County
Indian Lake Public Library, Town Of $ 134,560
Inlet Public Library, Town Of 12,084
Lake Pleasant Public Library, Town of 52,277
Cornelius V. Whitney Long Lake Public Library 63,856
Raquette Lake Free Library 24,375

Total Hamilton County $ 287,152
Saratoga County
Ballston Spa Public Library $ 178,556
Burnt Hills/Ballston Community Public Library 343,180
Clifton Park-Halfmoon Public Library 2,260,752
Corinth Free Library 74,738
Galway Public Library 87,424
Mechanicville District Public Library 168,563
Round Lake/WRLIS Library/Malta Branch 262,006
Saratoga Springs Public Library 3,748,393
Schuylenille Public Library 156,371
Stillwater Public Library 129,020
Waterford Public Library 188,468

Total Saratoga County $ 7,597,471
Warren County

Bolton Free Library $ 48,961
Brant Lake/Horicon Free Public Library -

Chester Public Library, Town Of 60,349
Glens Falls/Crandall Public Library 2,534,416
Johnsburg Library, Town Of 60,864
Caldwell-Lake George Library 61,313
Hadley-Luzerne Public Library 63,390
Stony Creek Free Library 19,749
Warrensburg/Richards Library 72,622

Total Warren County $ 2,921,664
Washington County

Argyle Free Library $ 39,976
Cambridge Public Library 59,850
Easton Library 30,108
Fort Edward Free Library 26,288
Granville/Pember Library & Museum 100,698
Greenwich Free Library 115,264
Hudson Falls Free Library 72,204
Salem/Bancroft Public Library 33,806
Whitehall Free Library 28,029

Total Washington County $ 506,223

Grand Total $11,312,510

Salaries & Benefits

%

75.47%
23.63%
69.50%
48.96%
44.18%
58.57%

81.29%
60.81%
64.08%
70.47%
58.76%
50.66%
72.44%
74.90%
54.99%
61.54%
64.97%
68.76%

46.56%

0.00%
63.05%
72.06%
78.93%
55.94%
65.26%
44.74%
56.04%
69.71%

45.98%
65.25%
42.59%
45.69%
56.84%
60.18%
68.94%
61.48%
50.61%
56.83%
68.06%

Library Materials

$

$ 24,166
5,823

5,614

14,007

15,459

$ 65,069

$ 20,142
80,074

333,159

11,812

15,093

52,452

37,966

418,335

24,755

25,816

33,579

$ 1,053,183

$ 12,822
10,515

13,318

247,140

5,950

8,977

3,792

5,111

13,489

$ 321,114

$ 5,198
12,941

6,624

8,427

9,405

14,821

8,231

13,211

1,632

$ 80,490
$1,519,856

%

$ per
capita

Capital
Expense

$

13.55% $ 17.87 $ -

11.39%

7.46%
10.74%
28.02%

17.49
7.19
23.46
135.61

13.27% $ 20.48

9.17%
14.19%
9.44%
11.14%
10.14%
15.76%
10.50%
8.36%
8.71%
12.31%
11.58%

$

9.53% $

12.19%
65.91%
13.91%
7.03%
7.72%
8.19%
3.90%
11.58%
10.41%

$

7.66% $

5.98%
14.11%
9.37%
14.65%
5.31%
7.74%
7.86%
24.03%
2.95%

$

3.72
9.27
5.93
1.81
2.15
5.50
2.57
8.53
2.51
3.47
5.81
5.84

5.51
7.57
3.97
4.31
2.48
2.55
0.70
6.66
2.54
3.93

1.37
6.92
2.84
2.50
3.70
3.00
0.53
4.87
0.33

101,878

5,025
3,979
$ 111,564

$ 15,715

1,232
$ 16,947

$ 13,484

12,980

9.04% $ 192 $ 26,464
9.14% $ 4.95 $ 154,975

All Other Expenses

Building &
Maint.

$

$ 5,438
22,357
6,104

4,871

$ 38,770

$ 2,316
79,357
388,144
8,488
10,002
41,194
365,266
15,021
7,060
29,546

$ 946,394

$ 13,095
2,434

225,744
20,768
15,690

2,389
27,026
$ 307,146

$ 2,096
11,430
4,520

5,617
31,839
31,937
10,184
11,026

$ 108,649
$ 1,400,959

Contracts
with All Other
Misc. & Libraries/ Expenses

Other Systems % Total

$ $ % $
$ 9,040 $ 5,084 10.97% $ 178,288
9,354 1,523 64.99% 51,141
14,597 2,728 23.03% 75,216
41,858 4,606 40.30% 130,431
8,895 1,571 27.80% 55,171
$ 83744 $ 155512 28.15% $ 490,247
$ 10,646 $ 7,314 9.54% $ 219,656
40,568 21,177 25.00% 564,356
439,210 106,560 26.47% 3,527,825
6,720 4,302 18.40% 106,060
31,000 5,273 31.10% 148,792
61,214 9,320 33.58% 332,743
48,707 13,018 17.07% 361,697
269,019 101,736 16.74% 5,004,627
81,946 6,276 36.31% 284,369
37,785 4,958 26.15% 209,664
29,189 5,309 23.45% 290,070
$ 1,056,004 $ 285,243 21.71% $ 11,049,859
$ 11,588 $ 2,977 41.25% $ 105,158
3,004 - 34.09% 15,953
16,800 5,243 23.03% 95,710
429,678 79,966 20.91% 3,516,944
4,586 5,711 13.35% 77,111
16,369 2,184 35.87% 109,611
10,359 3,904 30.84% 97,135
15,314 1,576 43.68% 44,139
10,992 4,218 33.55% 129,579
$ 518,690 $ 105,779 22.63% $ 4,191,340
$ 23607 $ 2,584 48.04% $ 86,945
2,533 4,968 20.64% 91,722
14,206 2,251 48.04% 70,689
15,185 2,017 39.66% 57,534
30,909 4,305 37.85% 177,156
21,948 7,576 32.09% 191,546
9,166 4,953 23.20% 104,738
4,304 3,666 14.49% 54,987
12,971 1,722 46.44% 55,380
$ 134,829 $ 34,042 34.13% $ 890,697

$ 1,793,267 $ 440,576

22.80% $ 16,622,143

$ per
capita

$ 131.87
153.58
96.31
218.48
483.96

$ 154.31

$ 40.61
65.33
62.84
16.24
21.17
34.89
24.50

101.99
28.78
28.17
50.15

$ 61.31

$ 45.21
11.49
28.53
61.35
32.20
31.18
18.00
57.55
24.39

$ 51.25

$ 22.99
49.05
30.26
17.05
69.66
38.76
6.81
20.25
11.21

$ 21.26

$ 54.13
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Continuing Education and Consulting

Continuing Education
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Technology
Overlive Checkouts WIRELESS SESSIONS 2017
180,000
151,729 157,490 Hamilton County
160,000 138,356 Indian Lake Public Library, Tow n of 3,557
140,000 Inlet Public Library, Tow n of 3,603
120,000 119,956 Lake Pleasant Public Library, Tow n of 2,379
Cornelius V. Whitney Long Lake Public Library 3,408
100,000 91,579 Raquette Lake Free Library 1,830
80.000 Total Hamilton County 14,777
Saratoga County
60,000 50,698 Ballston Spa Public Library 2,431
40,000 30,368 Burnt Hills/Ballston Community Public Library 11,984
17,238 Clifton Park-Halfmoon Public Library 55,126
20,000 7,942 Corinth Free Library 2,695
- | . Galw ay Public Library 3,815
2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 Mechanicville District Public Library 5,216
Round Lake/WRLIS Library/Malta Branch 4,198
Saratoga Springs Public Library 46,497
Schuylerville Public Library 3,303
WEBSITE TRAFFIC 2017 Stillw ater Public Library 3,124
Hamilton County Warren County Waterford Public Library 1,868
IND 7.037 BOL 44,624 Total Saratoga County 140,257
LT 9,139 BRL 3.259 \éVallrrer;Coqujtt)y 8,765
olton Free Library ,
LKP 6,765 gl__ré 402’?,,32 Brant Lake/Horicon Free Public Library 1,704
LGL 23,561 IBG 7 ’820 Chester Public Library, Tow n of 1,905
RAQ 8,689 LKG 18’576 Glens Falls/Crandall Public Library 15,262
Total Hamilton County 55,191 '269 Johnsburg Library, Tow.n of 1,750
Saratoga County ;ﬁé i:'378 Caldw ell-Lake Georgg Ll.brary 2,748
! Hadley-Luzerne Public Library 2,100
BAL 93,521 WAR 26,434 Stony Creek Free Library 681
BUR 97,451 Total Warren County 589,946 Warrensburg/Richards Library 3,057
CPH 398,747 Washington County Total Warren County 37,972
COR 69,395 ARG 21,979 Washington County
GAL 25,542 CAM 74,044 Argyle Free Library 2,694
MEC 60,019 EAS 65,980 Cambridge Public Library 35,040
Easton Librar: 576
RDL/Malta 101,028 ZI-RIZ ggégg Fort Edw ard I):Iree Library 884
SAR 357,636 GRN c5 015 Granville/Pember Library & Museum 3,888
SVL 54,959 HUD 35'300 Greenw ich Free Library 5,582
STI 40,540 SLM 8'447 Hudson Falls Free Li_bra_ry 925
v iy et e e
Total Saratoga County 1,313,425 Total Washington County 395,646 Total Washington County 55,565
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Challenge Grants

SALS Challenge Grants 2017
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Designated Fund Distribution

SALS Designated Funds NYS Grant-In-Aid (member item grants) $108,000 disbursed to:
Il NBefS CNBS [AONINEB PmMZnnan

Local Library Support Aid (LLSA)

- - B . = Ffftadz2y { LI tdzofAO [AONINEB bnInpgn
ggzgogq)gJ;r:lJ S LIAGIE 2N bmZpnns @KAOK 2(G2y CNBS [AONINE PuEInns Y
A o4 a x4 oa - I2NJ\02)/ CNBES tdzwotAO [AONINE bPmMZInnn
{0 Yeud®s, 2Ny {dFhds OFUSI2ZNROME o5 a3 1t taiG2y /2YYD [AONINE bns
Total Amount: 5103,552 /F YONARIS tdoftAO [AONINE bnznnn
County Aid /| 2NAYUGK CNBS [AONINE PrnzInnn
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General Fund

Balance, December 31, 2016

Receipts:
State Aid
Income from Investments
County Aid for Member Libraries
Reimbursement of Prior Year Expenses - General Fund
Reimbursement of Joint Automation Fees - Member Libraries
Miscellaneous

Disbursements:
Grants to Member Libraries & Others - LLSA, Technology
and Construction Challenge Grants, Automation,
Technology Grant, NYS Literacy, Marc records & Other
Joint Automation Fees - Member Libraries
Delivery Senice
County Aid for Member Libraries
Central Library Development Aid - Crandall Public Library
Books, E-content & Other Library Materials
Salaries for Personnel
Employee and Retiree Benefits
Operation and Maintenance of Building
NYS Construction Grant
Operation and Maintenance of Vehicles
Equipment Purchased
Travel - Staff and Board
Other Operating Expenses

Balance, December 31, 2017

Reconciliation of Ending Balance:
N.O.W. Checking Accounts
Money Market Savings amd Certificates of Deposit
Total Cash and Investments

Trust and Agency Fund

$ 2,599,883 Balance, December 31, 2016 $ 5.304

$ 1,818,840 Receipts: Transfers from General Fund 1,201,450

2,485 1,206,754

88,500 Less: Disbursements 1,199,347

8,725 Balance, December 31, 2017 $ 7,407

421,585 -
4,908 2,345,043
4,944,926 Distribution of $402,244 in subsidies to member
libraries

Familiy Literacy __Adult Literacy

MARC Recorcti 3% / 1%
4% |
$ 433,505

439,338
195,146
88,500
105,860 Library Serviced
78,918 Seed Challenge
513,294 Grant LLSA 2017
288,146 10% 26%
40,763
111,029
4,240 Construction
4,434 Challenge Grant
29,303 15%
54,338 2,386,814
$ 2,558,112 S
| Grantin-Aid
23%
Automation Aid
$ 33,382 18%
2,524,730

$ 2,558,112
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Central Library Report

LN L
CRANDALY

PUBLIC LIBRARY

Report for 2017, Our 59" Year as Central Library
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Staff and Trustees
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During 2017, we fulfilled our mission to improve and expand library services through the dedicated work

of the Board of Trustees, SALS staff and our Central Library, Crandall Public Library in Glens Falls.

Administration

Resource Sharing
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Member Libraries

Hamilton County Warren County
Town of Indian Lake Public Library 648-5444 Bolton Free Library 644-223.
Town of Inlet Public Library (315) 357-6494 Brant Lake, Horicon Free Public Libraryi94-418
Town of Lake Pleasant Public Library 548-4411 Town of Chester Public Library 494-538.
Cornelius Vanderbilt Whitney Long Lake | 82443825 I Glens Falls, Crandall Public Library  792-650:
Raquette Lake Free Library (315) 354-4005 Caldwell-Lake George Library 668-252:
Hadley-Luzerne Public Library 696-342.
Saratoga County North Creek, Town of Johnsburg Libra351-434:
Ballston Spa Public Library 885-5022 Stony Creek Free Library 696-591.
Burnt Hills, Town of Ballston Community LiB98r$3174 Warrensburg, Richards Library 623-301.
Clifton Park - Halfmoon Public Library 371-8622
Corinth Free Library 654-6913 Washington County
Galway Public Library 882-6385 Argyle Free Library 638-891.
Mechanicville District Public Library 664-4646 Cambridge Public Library 677-244.
Round Lake Library 899-2285 Easton Library 692-225.
Round Lake Library &4&495 a Br a nlohEdward Free Library 747-674.
Saratoga Springs Public Library 584-7860 Granville, Pember Library & Museum 642-252!
Schuylerville Public Library 695-6641 Greenwich Free Library 692-715
Stillwater Public Library 664-6255 Hudson Falls Free Library 747-640
Waterford Public Library 237-0891 Salem, Bancroft Public Library 854-746.
Whitehall Free Library 499-136

—_

Central Reference Library



